1998 Homewood Small Fry Statistics

Season scores

Racine |
Homewood
Glenbrook

Homewood
Homewood
Chicago Hts.

Homewood
Highwood SF
Kenosha

Homewood
Glenbrook
Kenosha
Homewood
Chicago Hts.
Homewood

Homewood
Homewood
Racine |

Homewood
WP Runners
Homewood
Homewood

Glenbrook
Torrimar, PR
Newark, NJ
Homewood

43,
54,
38,

57,
45,
48,

46,
60,
41,

57,
46,
54,
58,
41,
46,

38,
40,
52,

63,
49,
61,
53,

46,
49,
44,
61,

Game Highs- Team

Homewood
Ford Heights
Homewood

Racine Il
Harvey
Homewood

36
18
31

22
18
35

Highwood Canes 35

Homewood
Homewood

Ford Heights
Homewood
Homewood
Racine Il
Homewood
Harvey

44
36

19
36
48
28
29
33

Highwood SF (ot) 37
Highwood Canes 38

Homewood

Spirit Grey
Homewood
Chi. Margate

Wash. Jaguars

Homewood
Homewood
Homewood
St. Rocco (ot)

42

49
45
52
45

33
37
40
55

At Glenbrook
6" Place

At Homewood
o
4" Place

At Highwood

7" Place

At Chicago Hts.
*- qualifier

At Racine*

6™ Place

At Kenosha
At Homewood

6 Place

At N. Orleans Int.

15™ Place

Midwest Final Standings

TP 63  vs. Spirit Grey @ Kenosha
Low 29  vs. Chicago Heights @ Chicago Heights
FG 25  vs. Racine Il @ Homewood
25  vs. Ford Heights @ Chicago Heights
FGA 62  vs. Ford Heights @ Chicago Heights
FG% 594  vs. Wash. Jags @ Homewood (19-32)
Low 219  vs. Chicago Heights @ CH (7-32)
FT 22  vs. St. Rocco @ New Orleans*
FTA 45  vs. St. Rocco @ New Orleans*
FT% .700  vs. WP Runners @ Kenosha (7-10)
Low .167  vs. Highwood SF @ Racine (2-12)
3FG 3  vs. Glenbrook @ New Orleans*

3  vs. St. Rocco @ New Orleans*
3FGA 14  vs. Highwood SF @ Highwood
3FG% 1.000 vs. Kenosha @ Chicago Heights (1-1)

Low .000 on 15 occasions
Rebounds 35  vs. Highwood Canes @ Highwood
Steals 20  vs. Ford Heights @ Glenbrook
Assists 25  vs. Ford Heights @ Chicago Heights
Turnovers 26  vs. Racine | @ Glenbrook

Low 7  vs. Harvey @ Chicago Heights
Margin 38  vs. Ford Heights @ Chicago Hts. (57-19)

W L PE PA
Highwood SF......... 23 2 1393 953
Racine | ................. 21 5 1198 929
Chicago Heights.... 18 7 1109 884
Kenosha................ 18 8 1085 864
Glenbrook.............. 17 8 1063 887
Homewood........... 13 13 1167 1046
Highwood Canes... 12 12  *799  *762
Racine Il .................. 5 18 *634 *1002
Harvey .....cocooeeeens 2 16 417 724
Ford Heights............ 0 18 373 931
Records vs. Opponents
Highwood Hurricanes ........... 2-0
Racine ll...........ccc 2-0
Harvey ... 2-0
Ford Heights .........cccoeeinnieee. 2-0
St. Rocco, NJ...coooveiriiinn. 1-0
Chicago Margate .................. 1-0
Spirit Grey......cevveeeeiiiieeene 1-0
Washington Jaguars............. 1-0
Highwood SF ...........ccccee 1-1
Torrimar, PR ..., 0-1
Newark, NJ ......ccooovveeriinnnns 0-1
W. Pullman Runners............. 0-1
Chicago Heights ................... 0-2
Kenosha.........cccccoceiiniinnne. 0-2
Racine l.......cccoooiiiiiiie 0-2
Glenbrook .........cccccceeiiiiinis 0-3
Double Figure Games
Martell Frazier 6
Steve Blazina 4
Adam Doster 4
Chris Rodriguez 3
Sidney Heard 2
Skye Johnson 2
Jason Jacobeit 1
Neil Trainer 1
H. Score (#) Points
Blazina (7) 26,18,11,10,9,9,6
Frazier (7) 14,13,11,10,10, 10,9
A. Doster 4) 12,12,10,9
Rodriguez (4) 15,12,10,9
Johnson (3) 13,10,6
Trainer (2) 10,8
Jacobeit (1) 10

Heard

(1) 8



1998 Homewood Small Fry Statistics

Game Highs— Individual

Points 26 Blazina vs. Kenosha @ Chicago Heights
FGM 8 Blazina vs. Kenosha @ Chicago Heights

8 Blazina vs. St. Rocco @ New Orleans
FGA 15 Blazina vs. Kenosha @ Chicago Heights
FTM 9 Blazina vs. Kenosha @ Chicago Heights
FTA 14 Blazina vs. Chicago Heights @ Chicago Heights

14 Heard vs. St. Rocco @ New Orleans*

Rebounds 10 Blazina vs. St. Rocco @ New Orleans®
Steals 5  Frazier vs. Ford Heights @ Glenbrook

5 Frazier vs. Harvey @ Homewood
Assists 6 Frazier vs. Ford Heights @ Chicago Heights
Quarter Highs
TP 22 vs. Spirit Grey @ Kenosha

Low 1 vs. Kenosha @ Chicago Heights
Points 11 Rodriguez vs. Ford Heights @ Chicago Heights
FGM 4 on 10 occasions
FGA 10 Frazier vs. Chicago Heights @ Homewood
FTM 7 Heard vs. Chicago Heights @ Chicago Heights
FTA 10 Heard vs. Chicago Heights @ Chicago Heights
Opp. Pts. 19  Kenosha @ Chicago Heights
19 Chicago Heights @ Chicago Heights
Low 2 on five occasions

Game Highs— Opponents

Points 60 Highwood SF @ Highwood
Low 18 Ford Heights @ Glenbrook
18 Harvey @ Homewood
FGM 23 St. Rocco @ New Orleans*
FGA 55 Chicago Margate @ Homewood
FG% .567 Glenbrook @ Chicago Heights (17-30)
Low A75 Racine Il @ Homewood (7-40)
FTM 14  Kenosha @ Chicago Heights; Glenbrook @ New Orleans*
FTA 24 Racine | @ Racine; Glenbrook @ New Orleans*
FT% 1.000  Ford Heights @ Chicago Heights (2-2)
Low .000 Harvey @ Homewood (0-6)
3 FGM 4 Glenbrook @ Glenbrook; Glenbrook @ New Orleans*
3FGA 14 Chicago Margate @ Homewood
3FG% .500 on four occasions
Low .000 on six occasions
Rebounds 32 Chicago Heights @ Homewood; Newark @ New Orleans*
Turnovers 25 Harvey @ Homewood; Racine Il @ Chicago Heights
Low 3 Highwood SF @ Racine
Margin 16 Highwood SF @ Highwood (60-44)

Consecutive Highs

Wins 3 at Chicago Heights, Racine

FGM 6  Johnson @ Glenbrook
6  A.Doster @ Glenbrook, Homewood
6 Rodriguez @ Chicago Heights

FTM 8 Blazina @ Chicago Heights

DFG 3  Frazier @ Racine, Kenosha

Points 18  vs. Ford Heights @ Glenbrook

*- indicates in International Tourney play.
#- indicates all-time Homewood record.



1998 Homewood Small Fry Vikings (13-13)

International Tournament 15th Place (1-3)

Midwest Qualifying Tournament Sixth Place (5-4)

1998 Individual Season Bests

Fouls 63 Martell Frazier
FGM 63 Adam Doster, Martell Frazier, Chris Rodriguez
FGA 161 Martell Frazier
FG% .573 Adam Doster
FTM 54 Steve Blazina
FTA 94 Steve Blazina
FT% .688 Jonathan Doster
3 FGM 8 Martell Frazier

3 FGA 39 Martell Frazier
3FG% .205 Martell Frazier
Points 165 Steve Blazina
Ppg 6.6 Steve Blazina
Rebounds 90 Chris Rodriguez
Steals 35 Martell Frazier
Assists 50 Martell Frazier

Prod. Points 148 Steve Blazina
TO Low 16 Phil Oskilanec




