1998 Homewood Small Fry Statistics

Season score	es		Midwest Final Standings					
Racine I	43,	Homewood	36	At Glenbrook	<u>W</u>	<u>L</u>	<u>PF</u>	<u>PA</u>
Homewood	54,	Ford Heights	18	6 th Place	Highwood SF 23	2	1393	953
Glenbrook	38,	Homewood	31		Racine I	5 7	1198 1109	929 884
Homewood	57,	Racine II	22	At Homewood	Kenosha 18	8	1085	864
Homewood	45,	Harvey	18	4 th Place	Glenbrook	8	1063	887
Chicago Hts.	48,	Homewood	35		Homewood 13	13	1167	1046
· ·					Highwood Canes 12	12	*799	*762
Homewood	46,	Highwood Canes		At Highwood	Racine II 5	18	*634	*1002
Highwood SF		Homewood	44	7 th Place	Harvey 2	16	417	724
Kenosha	41,	Homewood	36		Ford Heights 0	18	373	931
Homewood	57,	Ford Heights	19					
Glenbrook	46,	Homewood	36	At Chicago Hts.	Records vs. Oppo	nents		
Kenosha	54,	Homewood	48	*- qualifier	Highwood Hurrican		2-0	
Homewood	58,	Racine II	28		Racine II			
Chicago Hts.	41,	Homewood	29		Harvey			
Homewood	46,	Harvey	33		Ford Heights		2-0	
Homewood	38,	Highwood SF (ot	۱ 37	At Racine*	St. Rocco, NJ			
Homewood	30, 40,	Highwood Canes		6 th Place	Chicago Margate Spirit Grey			
Racine I	52,	Homewood	42	o i lace	Washington Jaguar			
	0 _,				Highwood SF		1-1	
Homewood	63,	Spirit Grey	49	At Kenosha	Torrimar, PR		0-1	
WP Runners	49,	Homewood	45		Newark, NJ			
Homewood	61,	Chi. Margate	52	At Homewood	W. Pullman Runner			
Homewood	53,	Wash. Jaguars	45	6 th Place	Chicago Heights Kenosha			
Glenbrook	46,	Homewood	33		Racine I			
Torrimar, PR	49,	Homewood	37	At N. Orleans Int.	Glenbrook			
Newark, NJ	44,	Homewood	40	15 th Place				
Homewood	61,	St. Rocco (ot)	55		Double Figure Ga	mes		
Oama Hinba	T				Martell Frazier		6	
Game Highs- TP	1 eam 63	vs. Spirit Grey	@ Kar	nocha	Steve Blazina Adam Doster		4 4	
Low	29			@ Chicago Heights	Chris Rodriguez		3	
FG	25	vs. Racine II @	_	• •	Sidney Heard	2		
	25			Chicago Heights	Skye Johnson	2		
FGA	62	vs. Ford Heights @ Chicago Heights Jason Jacobeit				1		
FG%	.594	vs. Wash. Jags @ Homewood (19-32) Neil Trainer 1						
Low	.219 22	vs. Chicago Heights @ CH (7-32)						
FT FTA	45	vs. St. Rocco @ New Orleans* vs. St. Rocco @ New Orleans*						
FT%	.700	vs. St. Rocco @ New Orleans vs. WP Runners @ Kenosha (7-10)						
Low	.167	vs. Highwood SF @ Racine (2-12)						>
3 FG	3	vs. Glenbrook @ New Orleans*						
2.504	3	vs. St. Rocco (1	
3 FGA 3 FG%	14	vs. Highwood S						-
Low	1.000	on 15 occasion		ago Heights (1-1)	H. Score (#)	ı	Points	
Rebounds	35	vs. Highwood (@ Highwood				6
Steals	20	vs. Ford Heigh			Blazina (7) 26, 18, 11, 10, 9, 9, 6 Frazier (7) 14, 13, 11, 10, 10, 10, 9			
Assists	25	vs. Ford Heights @ Chicago Heights A. Doster (4) 12, 12, 10, 9						
Turnovers	26	vs. Racine I @ Glenbrook Rodriguez (4) 15, 12, 10, 9						
Low	7 29	vs. Harvey @ Chicago Heights Johnson (3) 13, 10, 6						
Margin	38	vs. Ford Heights @ Chicago Hts. (57-19) Trainer (2) 10, 8 Jacobeit (1) 10						
					Heard (1) 8			
					` / -			

1998 Homewood Small Fry Statistics

1998 Homewood	Small	Fry Statistics
Game Highs— Indiv	idual	
Points		— Plazina va Kanasha @ Chicago Hoighta
	26	Blazina vs. Kenosha @ Chicago Heights
FGM	8	Blazina vs. Kenosha @ Chicago Heights
F0.4	8	Blazina vs. St. Rocco @ New Orleans
FGA	15	Blazina vs. Kenosha @ Chicago Heights
FTM	9	Blazina vs. Kenosha @ Chicago Heights
FTA	14	Blazina vs. Chicago Heights @ Chicago Heights
	14	Heard vs. St. Rocco @ New Orleans*
Rebounds	10	Blazina vs. St. Rocco @ New Orleans*
Steals	5	Frazier vs. Ford Heights @ Glenbrook
	5	Frazier vs. Harvey @ Homewood
Assists	6	Frazier vs. Ford Heights @ Chicago Heights
Quarter Highs		
TP	22	vs. Spirit Grey @ Kenosha
Low	1	vs. Kenosha @ Chicago Heights
Points	11	Rodriguez vs. Ford Heights @ Chicago Heights
FGM	4	on 10 occasions
FGA	10	Frazier vs. Chicago Heights @ Homewood
FTM	7	Heard vs. Chicago Heights @ Chicago Heights
FTA	10	Heard vs. Chicago Heights @ Chicago Heights
Opp. Pts.	19	Kenosha @ Chicago Heights
	19	Chicago Heights @ Chicago Heights
Low	2	on five occasions
Game Highs— Oppo	onents	· ·
Points	60	Highwood SF @ Highwood
Low	18	Ford Heights @ Glenbrook
2011	18	Harvey @ Homewood
FGM	23	St. Rocco @ New Orleans*
FGA	55	Chicago Margate @ Homewood
FG%	.567	Glenbrook @ Chicago Heights (17-30)
Low	.175	Racine II @ Homewood (7-40)
FTM	14	Kenosha @ Chicago Heights; Glenbrook @ New Orleans*
FTA	24	Racine I @ Racine; Glenbrook @ New Orleans*
FT%	1.000	Ford Heights @ Chicago Heights (2-2)
Low	.000	Harvey @ Homewood (0-6)
3 FGM	.000	Glenbrook @ Glenbrook; Glenbrook @ New Orleans*
3 FGA	14	Chicago Margate @ Homewood
3 FG%		on four occasions
	.500	
Low	.000	on six occasions Chiagga Haighta @ Hamoward: Nowark @ Now Orleans*
Rebounds	32	Chicago Heights @ Homewood; Newark @ New Orleans*
Turnovers	25	Harvey @ Homewood; Racine II @ Chicago Heights
Low	3	Highwood SF @ Racine
Margin	16	Highwood SF @ Highwood (60-44)
Consecutive Highs		
Wins	3	at Chicago Heights, Racine
FGM	6	Johnson @ Glenbrook
	6	A. Doster @ Glenbrook, Homewood
	6	Rodriguez @ Chicago Heights
FTM	8	Blazina @ Chicago Heights
DEG	3	Frazier @ Racine Kenosha

Frazier @ Racine, Kenosha vs. Ford Heights @ Glenbrook

3

18

DFG

Points

^{*-} indicates in International Tourney play. #- indicates all-time Homewood record.

1998 Homewood Small Fry Vikings (13-13)

International Tournament 15th Place (1-3)

Midwest Qualifying Tournament Sixth Place (5-4)

1998 Individual Season Bests

63	Martell Frazier
63	Adam Doster, Martell Frazier, Chris Rodriguez
161	Martell Frazier
.573	Adam Doster
54	Steve Blazina
94	Steve Blazina
.688	Jonathan Doster
8	Martell Frazier
39	Martell Frazier
.205	Martell Frazier
165	Steve Blazina
6.6	Steve Blazina
90	Chris Rodriguez
35	Martell Frazier
50	Martell Frazier
148	Steve Blazina
16	Phil Oskilanec
	63 161 .573 54 94 .688 8 39 .205 165 6.6 90 35 50 148